506464548 01/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6511324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTAGENE, INC.	11/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDEL THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	450 KENDRICK STREET, SUITE 450	
City:	NEEDHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14490940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be se

857-300-4000

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com, vicky.markantonis@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: ANN-LOUISE KERNER, PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: POSTON MASSACHUSETTS 00100

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601984: ADV-010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN-LOUISE KERNER		
SIGNATURE:	/Ann-Louise Kerner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

Phone:

source=610657_ADV-011US_Charter_Amendment_Name_Change_Nov_2020_FILED_11_30_20#page1.tif source=610657_ADV-011US_Charter_Amendment_Name_Change_Nov_2020_FILED_11_30_20#page2.tif source=610657_ADV-011US_Charter_Amendment_Name_Change_Nov_2020_FILED_11_30_20#page3.tif

PATENT 506464548 REEL: 055088 FRAME: 0974

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANTAGENE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANTAGENE, INC." TO "CANDEL
THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

3648848 8100 SR# 20208504141

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vision in minus minus in minus

Authentication: 204176767

Date: 11-30-20

PATENT REEL: 055088 FRAME: 0975 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 11/30/2020
FILED 08:03 AM 11/30/2020
SR 20208504141 - File Number 3648848

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANTAGENE, INC.

Advantagene, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify,

ONE: That the name of this corporation is Advantagene, Inc., and that the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the State of Delaware on June 6, 2003. Such original Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated on April 25, 2011 and again amended and restated on April 5, 2016, and then further amended on September 1, 2016, and then again amended and restated on November 13, 2018, and then again further amended on March 19, 2019, and then again further amended on December 5, 2019.

Two: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is Candel Therapeutics, Inc."

THREE: All other provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation will remain in full force and effect.

FOUR: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

ACTIVE/105250263.4

PATENT REEL: 055088 FRAME: 0976

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on November 30, 2020.

ADVANTAGENE, INC.

By: /s/ Paul Peter Tak Paul Peter Tak President & Chief Executive Officer

2

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 055088 FRAME: 0977